
 

 

 
 
 
 

TERM DATES  
Academic Year 2025-2026 

 
 
 

DATE EVENT PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 
Term 1, 2025-2026 

Monday, 18th August 
Term 1 for Staff Starts 
Induction for New Staff 

 

Monday, 25th August Term 1 for Students Starts  

Thursday, 04th September Public Holiday Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday* 

Monday, 13th October –  
Friday, 17th October 

Mid-Term Break 1 for Students  

Monday, 20th October 
Staff and Students Return to 
School from Mid-Term Break 

 

Tuesday, 02nd December – 
Wednesday, 03rd December 

Public Holiday UAE National Day 

Thursday, 04th December 
Staff and Students Return to 
School from Public Holiday 

 

Friday, 05th December Term 1 for Students Ends  

Monday, 08th December – 
Friday, 02rd January 

Winter Break for Students/New 
Year 

 

Term 2, 2025-2026 

Monday, 05th January 
Term 2 for Staff and Students 
Starts 

 

Thursday, 19th February –  
Friday, 20th February 

Mid-Term Break 2 for Students  

Friday, 13th March Term 2 for Students Ends  

Monday, 16th March –  
Friday, 27th March 
 

Wednesday, 18th March - 
Saturday, 21th March 

Spring Break for Students 
 
 

Public Holiday 

 
 
 

Eid al-Fitr* 

   
 
 
 



 

 

 

Term 3, 2025-2026 

Monday, 30th March 
Term 3 for Staff and Students 
Starts 

 

Tuesday, 26th May –  
Friday, 29th May 

Public Holiday Day of Arafat, Eid Al Adha* 

Monday, 01st June 
Staff and Students Return to 
School from Public Holiday 

 

Tuesday, 16th June Public Holiday Islamic New Year* 

Wednesday, 17th June 
Staff and Students Return to 

School from Public Holiday 
 

Friday, 03rd  July Term 3 for Students Ends  

Monday, 06th July – 

Friday, 21st August 
Summer Break for Students  

            
 

*Islamic holidays may change and are subject to official announcements and may be different from 
the dates given.  


